FAUQUIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT AND PUBLIC SCHOOLS PROCUREMENT DIVISION

320 Hospital Drive, Suite 23 Warrenton, Virginia 20186

Phone: 540.422.8348 Fax: 540.422.8355

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD

DATE: October 16, 2020

COMMODITY NAME: Medical Supplies (ADC, DFREM, K-12)

CONTRACT NUMBER: 061417 (Riding Sourcewell)

CONTRACT PERIOD: August 1, 2018 through July 25, 2021

RENEWAL OPTIONS: None

CONTRACTOR: McKesson Medical Surgical Government Solutions LLC

Vendor# 651144 Remit To: PO BOX 936279

Atlanta, GA 31193

Mailing Address:

9954 Mayland Drive, Ste. 5176

Henrico, VA 23233

Tel. 833-343-2700 (Government Customer Service Team)

Government.CustomerServices@McKesson.com

TERMS: Net 30 days

FOB: Destination, prepaid and included

DELIVERY: As Needed

FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Kathy H. Stanley, CPPB, Senior Buyer

Phone: 540.422.8354

NOTICE TO ALL FAUQUIER COUNTY GOVERNMENT AND PUBLIC SCHOOL USING DEPARTMENTS: This contract is the result of a competitive bid program and its use must follow the FCG&PS Procurement Policy/Procedures for the purchase of the commodity listed herein. Please see the reverse side of this notice for further instructions regarding this contract.

INSTRUCTIONS

- **1.** Orders: All FCG&PS Using Departments must order services listed by issuing FCG&PS Purchase Orders per FCG&PS Procurement Procedures Manual. An extra copy of the Procedures Manual can be obtained by calling Procurement at (540) 422-8351 or 8352.
- 2. The applicable contract number, vendor number, estimated total dollar amount (can be done as a "Not to exceed" estimated figure), contact person with phone number, and billing/delivery address must be shown on each purchase order for Finance & Contractor use.
- 3. Inspection on delivery and approval of Contractor's invoice is the responsibility of the receiving using department.
- 4. Any complaint as to quality of goods or services, faulty or delinquent delivery, or violation of contract provisions by contractor shall be reported to FCG&PS Procurement for handling with the Contractor. All complaints must be submitted in writing and can be forwarded to Procurement via fax or courier.
- 5. Pricing: See Pricing Information Attached



McKesson Medical – Surgical Government Solutions, LLC #061417-MML

Pricing for contract #061417-MML offers Sourcewell participating agencies the following discounts:

- Line Item Pricing represent discounts from 20%-86%
- Catalog discount for remaining items is 20% off our list price
- The discounts represent the ceiling price for the items and McKesson reserves the right to work with individual members to provide volume discounts or to discount accordingly when in certain competitive situations or to accommodate the needs of individual members.

AMENDMENT #1 TO SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #061417-MML

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between **Sourcewell** (Sourcewell) and **McKesson Medical-Surgical Government Solutions LLC** formerly doing business as Moore Medical LLC (Vendor).

Vendor was awarded a Sourcewell Contract for Health & Safety, Medical, Surgical, and First Aid Related Equipment, Supplies, Accessories, and Services effective August 1, 2018, through July 25, 2021, relating to the provision of services by Vendor and to Sourcewell and its Members (Original Agreement).

On April 1, 2019, Moore Medical changed its name to McKesson Medical-Surgical Government Solutions LLC and the parties wish to update the Original Agreement.

IN CONSIDERATION OF the mutual covenants and agreements described in this Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. This Amendment is effective upon the date of the last signature below.
- 2. Effective June 6, 2018, NJPA changed its name to Sourcewell. All references in these documents to NJPA should be read as being replaced with "Sourcewell."
- 3. Form A, General Business Information Company Information & Financial Strength, Question 1 in the Vendor's Response to the above-mentioned Request for Proposal, the following portion of the response is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - 1) Provide the full legal name, mailing and email addresses, tax identification number, and telephone number for your business.

RESPONSE:

McKesson Medical-Surgical Government Solutions LLC (MMSGS)

(Remit Address) PO Box 936279, Atlanta, GA 31193-6279

(Mailing Address) 9954 Mayland Drive, Ste 5176, Henrico, VA 23233-1464

Government.CustomerService@McKesson.com

833-343-2700 EIN: 20-2046702

 All references to "Moore Medical LLC" in the Request for Proposal Response and in Contract #061417-MML, will be stricken and replaced with "McKesson Medical-Surgical Government Solutions LLC (MMSGS)." Except as amended by this Amendment, the Original Agreement remains in full force and effect.

Sourcewell	McKesson Medical-Surgical
By: Jeveny Schwartz	By: Authorized Signature
Jeremy Schwartz Name – Printed	Amanda Johnson Name – Printed
Title: <u>Director of Operations & Procurement/CPO</u>	Title: Government Proposal Manager
Date: 8/13/2020 12:25 PM CDT	Date: 8/18/2020
Sourcewell-APPROVED Docusigned by: Chad Coauth Author 764288F817A64CC	
Chad Coauette Name – Printed	
Title: Executive Director/CEO	
Date: 8/13/2020 12:26 PM CDT	